
10A   Tuesday, May 13, 2025 SPORTS/CLASSIFIEDS Daily News, Bowling Green, Kentucky

Public Notices 

NOTICE OF SEALED BID 
OPPORTUNITY

Per KRS 376.480, I am accepting 
sealed bids for an abandoned 
house trailer located at 1747 Lake 
Rd, Bowling Green, KY 42101. 
The house trailer is being sold 

as-is.

Instructions for bidding:
Sealed bids must be submitted by 
mail to:
House Trailer Bid
1171 Lake Rd 
Bowling Green, KY 42101

Bids will be received until Friday, 
June 06, 2025. Sealed bids will 
be opened on Tuesday, June 10, 
2025.

Terms of Sale:
1. The successful bidder must 
remit payment before taking pos-
session.
2.The house trailer must be re-
moved from the property no later 
than June 30, 2025.
3. Include your full contact in-
formation with your bid. Bids 
submitted without contact infor-
mation will be voided.  

Miscellaneous
For Sale 

Larson storm door, full glass. 
80”x32”, very good condition. 
$75 cash. Call 270-202-
2774.

Minnkota trolling motor. 
Hand controlled, 30 lbs trust. 
$75. Call 364-203-0790 (lo-
cal) 9a-9p

Public Notices 

Public Notices 

Medical Equipment 
FREE new electric physical 
therapist table, still in box. 
Must pick up. Call 270-202-
2774.

Miscellaneous
For Sale 

Eureka vaccum cleaner. 
$15. Call 270-842-6205.

14 ft aluminum extension 
ladder. $40. Call 270-842-
6205.

Closet inserts, white rubber 
coated steel shelves, rods 
& hardware. $20 cash. Call 
270-202-2774.

Large stainless steel clothes 
rack. Holds 150+ pieces. 
Very good condition. $50 
cash. Call 270-202-2774.

Deals & Bargains 
For sale for parts: Kenmore 
vaccum. Hose & motor good. 
$50 cash obo. Call 270-779-
8657, leave msg.

Electronics

Sony speakers. One big and 
two small. Works good. $30. 
Call Mike at 812-686-7082. 

Furniture
& Appliances 

Regular size brass bed 
frame. $15. Call 270-842-
6205.

Rentals

Houses For Rent 

House for Rent
Nice 3 bedroom, 2 bath

Porter Pike area
Private with yard & decks
Stainless steel appliances

$1,000/month + 
$1,000 deposit. 

Call 270-991-5522

Merchandise

Deals & Bargains 

Bruce Springsteen & E 
Street Band Live 3 box cas-
sette set, new. $20 cash obo. 
Leave msg 270-779-8657

Real Estate 
Wanted: Real

Estate 
I can buy your house! 

Cash! 
Any condition, price or fore-
closure problems. Call 615-
216-4197. 

 NEED IT?
 Run a 

 Daily News 
 Classified 

 “Wanted to Buy”
 Call 783-3232

 To Place Your Ad

 Call 783-3232
 email:

 classifieds@
 bgdailynews.com

By The Associated Press

SUNRISE, Fla. – Sergei 
Bobrovsky stopped 23 shots for 
his fifth career playoff shutout, 
Carter Verhaeghe and Sam Bennett 
scored and the Florida Panthers 
beat the Toronto Maple Leafs 2-0 
on Sunday night in Game 4 to even 
the Eastern Conference semifinal 
series.

Verhaeghe scored on a power 
play in the first period, Bennett 
added the insurance score with 
7:50 left and Bobrovsky did the 
rest. He’s the first goalie with two 
shutouts this year in the playoffs.

Joseph Woll stopped 35 shots 
for the Maple Leafs, who took a 
2-0 series lead with a pair of home 
wins and now return there for 
Game 5 on Wednesday night with 
the series tied.

Verhaeghe’s goal came on 
Florida’s fourth power play of the 
first period. Matthew Tkachuk, 
along the left-wing boards, thread-
ed a pass through the slot and past 

two defenders onto the waiting 
stick of Verhaeghe – who slammed 
a one-timer past Woll.

It was part of a spree of shots 
early for Florida. The Panthers 

took 21 of the game’s first 26 
shots on net, simply controlling 
play for long stretches and keeping 
all the action in front of Woll. He 
held firm, time and again, keeping 

Toronto in it.

Stars 5, Jets 2
DALLAS – Mikko Rantanen had 

a goal and two assists, including on 
the tiebreaking goal by Alexander 
Petrovic that was finally confirmed 
after a lengthy review as Dallas 
beat Winnipeg to take lead in the 
second-round Western Conference 
series.

Officials reviewed Petrovic’s 
goal for well over five minutes 
and while determining there was 
a kicking motion, the goal was 
good after the puck went off goal-
ie Connor Hellebuyck’s stick and 
into the net with 16:09 left. That 
all came off the rebound of the ini-
tial a shot by Rantanen, who 49 
seconds after play resumed scored 
his ninth goal of the playoffs – all 
coming in the last six games.

Game 4 is Tuesday night in 
Dallas.

Roope Hintz had a goal and 
an assist for the Stars, and Wyatt 

Johnston added a late goal. Sam 
Steel and Mikael Granlund each 
had two assists.

Rantanen, who has 18 points this 
postseason, had the primary assist 
on a power-play goal by Hintz only 
2:27 in for a 1-0 lead. When Dallas 
scored again late in the first peri-
od for a 2-1 lead, Rantanen was 
on the ice for defenseman Thomas 
Harley’s goal, but the assists went 
to Granlund and Steel.

That ended Rantanen’s NHL 
playoffs-record streak of consec-
utive goals involved in at 13 in a 
row for the Stars since Game 5 
of their first-round series against 
Colorado.

Stars goalie Jake Oettinger 
stopped 23 shots. Hellebuyck, the 
odds-on favorite to win his third 
Vezina Trophy as the league’s best 
goalie, and also among three final-
ists for the Hart Trophy that goes to 
the MVP of the NHL regular sea-
son, dropped to 0-4 in road games 
this postseason after giving up the 
five goals on 26 shots.

NHL

Panthers shut out Maple Leafs 2-0 to even series

MICHAEL LAUGHLIN / AP
Florida goaltender Sergei Bobrovsky (left) catches the puck in front of Toronto 
center Auston Matthews during Sunday’s game in Sunrise, Florida.

By BOB LENTZ 
The Associated Press

FLOURTOWN, Pa. – 
Sepp Straka knew early on 
that precision at Philadelphia 
Cricket Club was the key to 
the Truist Championship.

Now, the Austrian and the 
oldest country club in the 
United States are linked for-
ever.

Straka seized the lead with 
a par on the 16th hole and 
shot a 2-under 68, outduel-
ing Shane Lowry on Sunday 
for his second victory of the 
season.

“It’s huge, the biggest win 
of my career,” Straka said of 
his fourth PGA Tour title.

After Lowry missed the 
green with his tee shot at 
the 212-yard, par-3 16th, 
Straka hit to approximately 
30 feet. Lowry chipped out 
of the heavy rough but failed 
to convert a 6-foot par putt, 
falling a shot behind.

Lowry missed a potential 
tying 22-footer for birdie at 
the par-4 17th and after driv-
ing into trouble at the stout 
514-yard, par-4 closing hole, 
he finished with a three-putt 
bogey.

A back-nine duel had an 
anticlimactic ending. Straka 
made a no-pressure, two-putt 
par at 18 and joined Rory 
McIlroy (three victories) as a 
multiple winner this season. 
The Austrian who played 

college golf at Georgia also 
won The American Express 
in January.

“It’s not the best ball-strik-
ing week I’ve had,” Straka 
said. “Off the tee the first 
two days, I hit it terrible.”

The difference, he said, 
was putting. He made more 
than 110 feet of putts in the 
final round.

“The putter was just excel-
lent this week. ... Made a 
lot of mid-range putts, and 
that’s something you have to 
do when you want to win a 
golf tournament.”

Straka moved to No. 2 in 
the FedEx standings, gets 
$3.6 million of the $20 mil-
lion purse in the PGA Tour’s 
sixth signature event of the 
season and takes home the 
winner’s cricket bat trophy, a 
nod to the group of students 
and cricketeers from Penn 
who founded Philly Cricket 
in 1854.

He’s poised to move into 
the top 10 in the world rank-
ing and all but certain to 
make his second European 
Ryder Cup team.

Straka credited his consis-
tency and work ethic for rise 
in the rankings.

The Truist was another 
miss for Lowry, whose last 
PGA Tour victory was the 
2019 British Open. He won 
the European tour’s BMW 
PGA Championship in 2022.

Lowry’s even-par 70 left 

him in a tie for second with 
Justin Thomas (67), who 
made a late run at the lead-
ers.

Lowry, who has advocated 
for a cooling-off period for 
players before fielding ques-
tions from the media after a 
round, declined to comment.

Patrick Cantlay, Jacob 
Bridgeman and Tommy 
Fleetwood each shot 65 and 
finished tied for fourth at 12 
under.

McIlroy, the defend-
ing champion and four-
time event winner at Quail 
Hollow, its usual venue, 
never really got going and 
closed with a 2-under 68. 
Playing in his first individual 

tournament since complet-
ing the career Grand Slam at 
the Masters, McIlroy shot 68 
and was in a group in sev-
enth place at 10 under.

McIlroy now heads to 
Quail Hollow in Charlotte, 
North Carolina, for next 
week’s PGA Championship, 
the year’s second major.

“I think I’m in a good 
place,” he said. “I didn’t feel 
like I played all that well this 
week, I still finished seventh. 
A couple little improvements 
and little tweaks, especially 
going to a place I love like 
Quail Hollow, and I feel like 
I’m in a really good spot.”

Prime scoring conditions 
returned to Philly Cricket’s 

Wissahickon Course for the 
first time since the open-
ing round. After a rainy and 
chilly second round and a 
blustery third, Thomas, who 
was trying to win consec-
utive starts after taking the 
RBC Heritage last month, 
was the only real pursuer in 
the sixth signature event of 
the PGA Tour season.

Ultimately, it came down 
to the third-round leaders.

Straka built a two-stroke 
lead after the first nine holes. 
Lowry broke their tie with a 
12-foot birdie putt at the first 
to get to 15 under.

Both took advantage at 
the par-5 fifth. Lowry made 
birdie to get to 16 under and 
Straka trumped his playing 
partner with a 20-foot eagle 
putt to forge another tie.

After Lowry settled for 
a par at the eighth, Straka 
drained a 15-foot birdie putt 
to go one stroke up and fol-
lowed with a 28-footer at 
No. 9 to reach 17 under.

Straka’s lead was gone 
after two holes on the back 
nine after consecutive 
bogeys.

After neither capitalized on 
the 95-yard 14th, the short-
est par 3 on tour – excluding 
majors – in the Shotlink era 
dating to 1983, Lowry near-
ly chipped in for eagle at the 
par-5 15th and settled for 
birdie. Straka matched that 
with a birdie from 6 feet and 

moved in front to stay at the 
next hole.

Thomas nearly caught the 
leaders twice. He missed 
potential tying birdie putts 
from 14 feet on the 12th and 
from 3 feet on the 15th.

“It was a good day,” said 
Thomas, who returns next 
week to the site of his first 
of two PGA Championship 
wins. “Obviously, I gave 
myself a chance. Starting 
three back to have a putt on 
15 to tie for the lead, I defi-
nitely would have taken that 
at the start of the day.

“I fought hard, played 
well, and gave myself a 
chance, which is what I 
wanted.”

Sahith Theegala withdrew 
before the start of the final 
round, citing a neck injury.

The pros spoke fondly 
Wissahickon course in the 
tour’s return to golf-starved 
Philadelphia. The centu-
ry-old course boasted large 
crowds throughout the week, 
resulting in the event’s fan 
shop selling out of merchan-
dise on Saturday and being 
shuttered for the final round.

“You always hear about 
Philly sports fans, and it 
really is true,” Straka said. 
“I rooted for the Eagles a lit-
tle bit last year because my 
Bulldogs had a lot of guys 
on defense there. Every time 
I heard a ‘Go Birds,’ it was 
kind of fun to hear that.”

GOLF

Straka outduels Lowry to win Truist Championship

MATT ROURKE / AP
Sepp Straka poses with the trophy after winning Sunday’s Tru-
ist Championship at the Philadelphia Cricket Club in Flourtown, 
Pennsylvania.


